


























ELAINE F. MARSHALL 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

State of  North Carolina 
Department of the Secretary of State 

CHARITABLE SOLICITATION LICENSING 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

VIA EMAIL SEIDEL@SEIDELGAMBER.COM 

February 17,2012 

Robert Seidel 
Seidel Gamber PLLC 
5322 Highgate Drive 
Suite 24 1 
Durham, NC 27713 

RE: 201 1 CSL 1 1629 - Share Our Shoes 

SUPPLEMENTAL RECORDS REQUEST 
FROM NC DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

CHARITABLE SOLICITATION LICENSING DIVISION 
PURSUANT TO NCGS g131F-23 

Dear Mr. Seidel: 

Pursuant to our conversation on February 15,2012, the Department of the Secretary of State 
Charitable Solicitation Licensing Division (hereinafter "CSL") has duly noted in the Share Our Shoes 
case file that you are currently serving as counsel of record on behalf of this entity. Therefore, CSL 
will only communicate with you directly concerning any matters related to this case until such time 
as we receive official notice that you are no longer counsel of record. 

During our phone conversation, Share Our Shoes employee Jennifer Pierce left me a voicemail 
message requesting an electronic copy of Exhibits M, N, and 0 that were attached to the Notice of 
Intent to Revoke Charitable Solicitation License served at Share Our Shoes physical address on 
February 9,2012. CSL will provide Share Our Shoes an electronic copy of the blank spreadsheets 
requesting information concerning specific financial transactions. I have transmitted them to you via 
electronic mail at the above listed email address. CSL requests that you please inform Ms. Pierce that 
I have responded to her request and transmitted Exhibits M, N, and 0 directly to you. 



Ms. Pierce also inquired if original documents submitted by Share Our Shoes to CSL in response to 
the records request would be returned. Please be aware that CSL WILL NOT return any documents 
submitted by Share Our Shoes in response to the records request. Therefore, Share Our Shoes should 
consider making copies for itself of any original documents that will be included as part of the 
organization's response to the records request. 

During our conversation, we also spoke about in kind contributions to Share Our Shoes from Bob 
Barker Company, Inc received in 20 10 and 20 1 1. These contributions were not specifically 
addressed in the Notice of Intent to Revoke Charitable Solicitation License. Please find attached to 
this letter a spreadsheet provided by Bob Barker Company, Inc. listing the number and type of items 
contributed, their monetary value, and the "intended cause" for which they were donated. 

Please provide a written response to the following questions concerning the solicitation and 
subsequent disposition of in-kind contributions from Bob Barker Company, Inc. as listed on the 
attached spreadsheet. Share Our Shoes' response to the above questions concerning Bob Barker 
Company, Inc.'s in-kind contributions to the organization in 2010 and 201 1 should be provided at the 
same time and along with the organization's response to information requested in the Notice of Intent 
to Revoke Charitable Solicitation License that is due on Monday, February 20,2012. 

1. Did Share Our Shoes actively solicit shoes donated by Bob Barker Company, Inc. in 
MayIJune 2010? If yes, how was the solicitation made, e.g., face to face, mail, e-mail, etc.? Provide 
a list of all persons and their contact information involved in making any such face to face 
solicitation. 

2. Did Share Our Shoes represent to Bob Barker Company, Inc. that donated shoes would be 
used for the charitable purpose of assisting persons residing in Haiti? If yes, how was the solicitation 
made, e.g., face to face, mail, e-mail, etc.? Provide a list of all persons and their contact information 
involved in making any such face to face solicitation. 

3. Did Share Our Shoes represent to Bob Barker Company, Inc. that donated shoes would be 
used for any specific charitable purpose other than assisting persons residing in Haiti? If yes, how 
was the solicitation made, e.g., face to face, mail, e-mail, etc.? Provide a list of all persons and their 
contact information involved in making any such face to face solicitation. 

4. Provide information and copies of all existing documentation verifying shoes donated by Bob 
Barker Company, Inc. in MayIJune 201 0 were directed to the "intended cause" of "Haiti 
Earthquake"? If no such documentation exists, please indicate such. 

5 .  Provide information and copies of all existing documentation concerning the disposition of all 
shoes donated by Bob Barker Company, Inc. in MayIJune 2010 as described on the attached list. 

6 .  Did Share Our Shoes actively solicit medical supplies donated by Bob Barker Company, Inc. 
in May 201 l ?  If yes, how was the solicitation made, e.g., face to face, mail, e-mail, etc.? Provide a 
list of all persons and their contact information involved in making any such face to face solicitation. 

7. Did Share Our Shoes represent to Bob Barker Company, Inc. that donated medical supplies 
would be used for the charitable purpose of assisting with relief efforts for the tsunami in Japan or 
Nashville floods? If yes, how was the solicitation made, e.g., face to face, mail, e-mail, etc.? Provide 
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a list of all persons and their contact information involved in making any such face to face 
solicitation. 

8. Did Share Our Shoes represent to Bob Barker Company, Inc. that donated medical supplies 
would be used for any specific charitable purpose other than Japanese tsunami and Nashville flood 
relief? 

9. Provide information and copies of all existing documentation verifying medical supplies 
donated by Bob Barker Company, Inc. in May 201 1 were directed to the "intended cause" of 
"Tsunami/Nashville Floods"? If no such documentation exists, please indicate such. 

10. In what way and to what extent did Bob Barker Company, Inc.'s contribution of medical 
supplies in May 201 1 further the charitable purpose of Share Our Shoes? 

11. Provide information and copies of all existing documentation concerning the disposition of all 
medical supplies donated by Bob Barker Company, Inc. in May 201 1 as described on the attached 
list. 

Along with the response due on Monday, February 20,2012, Share Our Shoes may choose to 
provide any other information which shows compliance with all requirements for the organization's 
retention of their charitable solicitation license. 

Share Our Shoes written response to the records request contained in this letter, records request in the 
Notice of Intent to Revoke Charitable Solicitation License, and any other additional information 
provided by the organization shall include the following notarized verification statement: 

"I,  (jrint name o f  organization official signing below), being first duly sworn, depose and say 
under penalty ofperjury with regard to the investigation being conducted by the Department 
of the North Carolina Secretary of State Charitable Solicitation Licensing Division 
concerning (insert name or organization) that the information submitted herein in response to 
the records request issued on (insert date records request sent) is true, accurate, and 
complete to the knowledge of the (insert name of organization) oficial named below. 

Signature of organization oficial 

Title of organization oficial 
(Insert name of organization) 

Sworn to and subscribed before me, 

This the day of , 2012. 

Notary Public 

My commission expires: ,, 

Share Our Shoes written responses shall be delivered to the following address no later than Monday, 
February 20,2012: 
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For U.S. Mail regular delivery, use the following address: 
Jason Ricks, Investigator 
North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State 
Charitable Solicitation Licensing Division 
PO Box 29622 
Raleigh, NC 27626-0622 

For overnight mail, use the following address: 
Jason Ricks, Investigator 
North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State 
Charitable Solicitation Licensing Division 
2 South Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 

Following a review of the evidence of record, CSL will make a determination concerning whether 
Share Our Shoes has violated any section of NCGS Chapter 13 IF, the Charitable Solicitation Act, 
and whether such violation(s) warrant the assessment of any civil penalties up to and including 
license revocation pursuant to NCGS § 13 1 F-23(e). 

Please let me know if you have any questions or need fbrther information regarding this matter by 
calling me directly at (9 19) 807-2 129 or via email at sgardner@sosnc.com. 

Sincerelv. 

Scarlette Gardner 
Attorney & Enforcement Supervisor 



Detail of Share our Shoes Donations 
Period 2010 -2011 

ltem # 

255LB-NV-10 
255LB-NV-11 
255LB-NV-12 

255LB-NV-13 
255LB-NV-14 
255LB-NV-9 

255LB-NV-7 

255LB-NV-6 

255LB-OR-10 

255LB-OR-11 

255LB-OR-13 

255LB-OR-14 

255LB-OR-9 

255LB-OR-7 

ltem Description 
Shoe, Deck Low Back Navy 
Shoe, Deck Low Back Navy 
Shoe, Deck Low Back Navy 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Navy 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Navy 
Shoe, Deck Low Back Navy 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Navy 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Navy 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Orange 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Orange 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Orange 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Orange 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Orange 
Shoe, Deck Low Back Orange 

Shoe, Deck Low Back Orange 
Clean & Clear Acne Treatments 

Hand Wash, Dial Complete Foam 
Anacin, 2 tabletslpk 
Toothbrush, Reach Wonder Grip 

Hand Sanitizer, Purell 3 oz 
Bioshield 75 Quart 

Soap, Freshscent Wrapped #1.5 

Corn Cushions 
Ear Wax Removal K i t  
Electrolyte Fruit Flavor 1 Liter 

Ointment, A&D, 4 oz fliptop 
Adhesive Tape Remover Pads 

Glove Surgeon Latex Sz 6 

Glove Surgeon Latex Sz 6.5 
Glove Surgeon Latex Sz 7.0 

Glove Surgeon Latex Sz 7.5 
Glove Surgeon Latex Sz 8.0 
Glove Surgeon Latex Sz 8.5 

Glove Surgeon Latex Sz 9.0 
Oragel, Regular Strength 

Lab Jacket, White M 
Lab Jacket, White L 
Lab Jacket, White XL 

Lab Jacket, White 2XL 

Cost (ea) 
$2.15 
$2.15 
$2.15 

$2.15 

$2.15 
$2.15 

$2.15 

$2.15 

$2.15 

$2.15 

$2.15 

$2.15 

$2.15 

$2.15 

Extended 
Cost 

$3,495.90 
$3,250.80 
$2,115.60 

$939.55 
$356.90 

$4,244.10 

$1,201.85 
$612.75 

$2,476.80 

$1,806.00 

$559.00 

$206.40 
$1,909.20 

$578.35 

Donation 

Type 
Footwear 
Footwear 
Footwear 

Footwear 
Footwear 
Footwear 

Footwear 

Footwear 

Footwear 

Footwear 

Footwear 

Footwear 

Footwear 
Footwear 

Footwear 

Healthcare 
Healthcare 

Healthcare 
Healthcare 

Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 

Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 

Healthcare 

Healthcare 

Healthcare 

Healthcare 
Healthcare 

Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 

Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 

Approx 
Donation Date 
May/June 2010 
MayIJune 2010 
MayIJune 2010 

MayIJune 2010 

MayIJune 2010 
MayIJune 2010 

MayIJune 2010 

MayIJune 2010 

MayIJune 2010 

MayIJune 2010 

MayIJune 2010 

MayIJune 2010 
MayIJune 2010 
May/June 2010 

MayIJune 2010 
May 2011 

May 2011 

May 2011 
May 2011 

May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 

May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 

May 2011 

May 2011 
May 2011 

May 2011 

May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 

May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 

May 2011 

Intended Cause 
Haiti Earthquake 
Haiti Earthquake 
Haiti Earthquake 

Haiti Earthquake 
Haiti Earthquake 
Haiti Earthquake 

Haiti Earthquake 

Haiti Earthquake 

Haiti Earthquake 

Haiti Earthquake 

Haiti Earthquake 

Haiti Earthquake 
Haiti Earthquake 
Haiti Earthquake 

Haiti Earthquake 

Tsunami/Nashville Floods 

TsunamiINashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
TsunamiINashville Floods 

TsunamiINashville Floods 
TsunamiINashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 

Tsunami/Nashville floods 

TsunamiINashville Floods 
TsunamiINashville Floods 

Tsunami/Nashville Floods 

Tsunami/Nashville Floods 

Tsunami/Nashville Floods 

Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
TsunamiINashville Floods 
TsunamiINashville Floods 

Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
TsunamiINashville Floods 
TsunamiINashville Floods 
TsunamiINashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 

TsunamiINashville Floods 



HC34-120 
HC34-140 
HC34-160 
HC34-180 
HC34-190 
HC34452 
HC39-20 
HC39-30 
HC4271 
HC4282 
HC4429 
HC4460 
HC4600 
HC5101 

HC5205 
HC5302 
HC7112 
HC7113 
HC7114 
HC7115 
HC7116 
HC96500 
HCDOOll 
HS-01 
HS124 
HS21 
J91298 
NPF-M 
SEN100 
SU452 
SU456 

Lab Coat, Blue S 

Lab Coat, Blue M 
Lab Coat, Blue L 
Lab Coat, Blue XL 
Lab Coat, Blue 2XL 
Saniwash, 16 oz Pump Bottle 
Face Mask, Blue w/ earloop 
Face Mask, Blue w/Face Shield 
Urinary Drainage Bag 
Urinary Leg Bag 
Perineal Skin Protectant 
3 in 1 Wash Cream 
Hand Gel, Freshrnmnt Alcohol 
Oxygen Tubing 
Tubing, Oxygem Cannulated Unflared 
Tubing, Oxygen Masks 7' 
Ointment, Diaper Rash 
Ointment, Bengay Pain 
Powder, Gold Bond Medicated 
Prilosec OTC, 28 count 
Metarnucil Wafer, Apple 12 ct 
Mask, N95 Particulate Respirator 
Hydrogen Peroxide * oz 
Dispenser, Touchless for alcohol or non alc~ 
Hand Sanitizer, Alcohol, Touchless 
Hand Sanitizer, Touchless 
Soap, Antibacterial Hand 
Gloves, Nitrile Exam Sz M 
Senna Tablets 
Conditioner, Dandruff Sulfur 
Shampoo, Dandruff Sulfur 

Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 
Healthcare 

May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 

May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 
May 2011 

Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
~sunami/Nashville Floods 
~sunami/Nashville Floods 
~sunarni/Nashville Floods 
~sunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunami/Nashville Floods 
Tsunarni/Nashville Floods 



Feb 17 12 03:31p S e i d e l  Gamber PLLC 

FOTICE OF LIMITED REPRESENTATION 
AND REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TTME 'I'O RESPOND 

CSL File No.: 2001 CSL 1 1629 

TO: Scarlztte Gardner. Atlomey 
Clriu i ~ ab l r  Solicitation Licensing Division Via Fncsimile 
NC. Secl.etiuy of State (91 9) FiO7-2129 
PO Box 29622 and Uni~ed Ststes Mail 
Rdeigli, NC: 27626-0622 

RE: Sl~arc Our Shoes 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Seidel Ganlber. PLLC has been retained by Sllare Our 
Shoes to represent 1t.s interests in the liiliitrd capacity of xs i s~ ing  Share Our Shors irl 

responding to certain requests fo r  infornlation con~ained in the Notice of lntcnt to Revoke 
Chnritahle Snl ic i la~io~~ License, Dated February 9. 2012. and served upon Share Our 
Shoes by the Charitable Solicitation Licensing Division af  the North Carolina Secretary 
of Stale. At this time. Seidrl Gambcr. PLLC is 1101 rcpresznting Share Our Shors in any 
orher nlatter or in an! u~lirr  saljacily. 

FIJR'l'HEK, as coi~nsel for Share Our Shoes for the limited purpose of a s i a i ng  Share 
Our Shoes as outlined herein, I respectl.ully request of the Charitable Solici~ation 
Licensing Division of the North Carolina Secretary of Smtc an extensioi~ of time of sever1 
i7j days from F e b r ~ ~ ~ r y  20, 2011 to compl~tc and deliver to the Charil;~bl? Snlicitation 
Licensing Division of ihr North ~arolina-secretary of Sb t r  Share OLK Shoe's responses 
to info~.mation requested in the Notice of InteliL Lo Ksljoke Chal-itablc Solicitalio~~ 
Liccnss, Datrd Ftbnlary 9. 2012. Lt 1s m y  belief thal a sevcn (7) day esrel~sion until 
Monday, February 27. 301 2 will be sufficie~ll lil~lc for Share Oiu. Shoes to respond to 
infol-niitrion l.etlt~csted in the Nolicc of intent ~o Revokc Charitable Solicitation License, 
Llatzd February 9? 20 12. 

I respeclli~lly awair your decision. 

Tliis 17th day of' February, 2012. 

A .- 

By: /p&;rc&- 
Robert R. Seidel 

Counsel for Share Our Shocs 
5322 Ilighga~e Drive, Suite 24 I 
Durham. NC 277 13 
Telephone: f9 19) 237-3305 



F e b  17 12 0 3 3 3 2 ~  S e i d e l  Garnber PLLC 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1, Robert R. Seidel of Sciclel Gamber. PI.,IdC, counsel for S11m Our Shocs, hereby certify 
that 1 served the foregoing Notice of Limited Representation and Request for Extension 
of l'imc to Respond upoil t l ~ c  Charitable Solicitation Licensing Divisio11 of thc North 
Carolina Secretary of State through its counsel as sho\vn below b}' facsin~ile and by 
dcpositil~g a copy thcrcof in ths Unitcd $~ntes Mail. first class, postage prepaid, and 
addressed as t'ol lo\vs: 

Scalettr Gardner 
Counsel for Chari~able Solicitation Licensing Di\,ision 
Department of the Secrel:iry o l ' ' 5 t a t~  
Post O f i c e  Rox 29622 
Kaleigh, Nonh Carolina 27626-0622 

Facsimile: (91 9) 807-2226 

Chis 17th d;i! US Fehrual-y. 201 2 .  

SElDEL GAhARER, YLLC 



State of North Carolina 

Department of the Secretary of State 


ELAINE F. MARSHALL CHARITABLE SOLICITATION LICENSING 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 

February 20, 2012 

Mr. Robert R. Seidel 
Seidel Gamber, PLLC 
5322 Highgate Drive, Suite 241 
Durham, NC 27713 

RE: 2011 CSL 11629 - Share Our Shoes - Request for Extension of Time to File Responses to the 
Department's Requests for Additional Information 

Dear Mr. Seidel: 

The North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State Charitable Solicitation Licensing Division 
(CSL) is in receipt of your letter on behalf of Share Our Shoes dated February 17,2012 requesting a 
seven days extension oftime until February 27,2012 to complete and deliver to CSL a response to the 
following requests for information from the Department: 

1. 	 Request for additional information included in the February 9,2012 Notice ofIntent to 
Revoke Charitable Solicitation License; and 

2. 	 Request for additional information included in the February 17, 2012 letter entitled 
"Supplemental Records Request". 

The Department HEREBY GRANTS Share Our Shoes a one-time extension of time to complete and 
deliver their response to the above listed requests for additional information until Monday, February 27, 
2012 at 5:00pm. Share Our Shoes' response in its entirety must be received by the Department no later 
than this newly established deadline. 

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Scarlette Gardner 
Attorney & Enforcement Supervisor 
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